RESOLUTION NO. R-2022-

A RESOLUTION

authorizing a revocable license agreement with Central Washington Soccer Academy for installation and use of a storage container at Chesterley Park.

WHEREAS, the City is the owner of Chesterley Park located at 40th and River Road, Yakima, Washington, and situated generally upon and within Yakima County Assessor's Parcel No 1813153002; and

WHEREAS, the City is committed to ensuring that improvements to the Park serve the best interests of the community; and

WHEREAS, Central Washington Soccer Academy pays the City annually to use the soccer fields at Chesterley Park; and

WHEREAS, Central Washington Soccer Academy desires to utilize an approximately 320 square foot metal storage container to store their soccer gear at Chesterley Park; and

WHEREAS, Central Washington Soccer Academy will finance and install the storage shed; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Yakima to execute the attached agreement, now therefore.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF YAKIMA:

The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute the attached and incorporated revocable license agreement between the City of Yakima and Central Washington Soccer Academy, for placement of a storage container on City of Yakima property at Chesterley Park.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this _	day of, 2022.
ATTEST:	Janice Deccio, Mayor
Sonya Claar Tee, City Clerk	